900267908 10/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/23/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABD International, Inc.		03/19/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Presstek, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Executive Drive	
City:	Hudson	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03051-3907	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2839938	THINDRUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP
Address Line 2: One Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRESS-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachelle A. Dubow

TRADEMARK REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0890 P \$40 00 28399

Signature:	/rachelle dubow/
Date:	10/02/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Merger of ABD International into Presstek Inc #page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger of ABD International into Presstek Inc #page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0891 State of Delaware Secretary of State Nivision of Corporations Delivered 12:14 PM 03/19/2010 FILED 12:07 PM 03/19/2010 SRV 100297987 - 2136757 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

PRECISION ACQUISITION CORP., ABD INTERNATIONAL, INC., PRESSTEK CAPITAL CORPORATION, PRESSTEK NEW YORK, INC., and PRESSTEK CHARITABLE FUND

INTO

PRESSTEK, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. PRESSTEK INC. hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation" is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of stock of Precision Acquisition Corp., ABD International, Inc., Presstek Capital Corporation, Presstek New York, Inc., and Presstek Charitable Fund, each a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The Corporation hereby merges each of Precision Acquisition Corp., ABD International, Inc., Presstek Capital Corporation, Presstek New York, Inc., and Presstek Charitable Fund, into the Corporation.
- 4. The following is a copy of the resolution adopted on February 23, 2010 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge the said Precision Acquisition Corp., ABD International, Inc., Presstek Capital Corporation, Presstek New York, Inc., and Presstek Charitable Fund into the Corporation:

RESOLVED that Precision Acquisition Corp., ABD International, Inc., Presstek Capital Corporation, Presstek New York, Inc., and Presstek Charitable Fund be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of Precision Acquisition Corp., ABD International, Inc., Presstek Capital Corporation, Presstek New York, Inc., and Presstek Charitable Fund be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by in its name.

RESOLVED that the issued and outstanding shares of Precision Acquisition Corp., ABD International, Inc.,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0892

Presstek Capital Corporation, Presstek New York, Inc., and Presstek Charitable Fund shall be surrendered and cancelled and no shares of the surviving corporation shall be issued therefor.

RESOLVED that this Corporation assume all of the obligations of Precision Acquisition Corp., ABD International, Inc., Presstek Capital Corporation, Presstek New York, Inc., and Presstek Charitable Fund.

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and in any other appropriate jurisdiction related to the matters herein.

Executed on this 19th day of March, 2010.

Presstek, Inc.

By: /JEFFREY A. COOK

Name: Jeffrey A. Cook

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

2

Delaware Conflicate of Ownership and Merger PAC, ABDI, PCC, PNY and PCF into PC